Evaluation Kit for the Single-Phase ADE IC
with 8052 MCU, RTC, and LCD Driver
Preliminary Technical Data   EVAL-ADE7166/ADE7169/ADE7566/ADE7569
FEATURES
Full Evaluation Kit including Reference Design Hardware,
Firmware, evaluation software and development tools
Designed to Class 1 Meter Accuracy based on IEC
Specifications

Preliminary Technical Data EVAL-ADE7166/ADE7169/ADE7566/ADE7569
Rev. PrA | Page 5 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Components Listing
Qty. Reference Designator Description Details Supplier/Number
1 A1 Isolator IC Digital isolator IC dual 8-lead SOIC Digi-Key: ADUM1200ARZ-RL7CT-ND
1 BT1 Battery Lithium battery ½ AA 3.6 V cylinder with
leads
Digi-Key: 439-1003-ND
10 C1 to C3, C12, C20,
C22 to C25, C27
.1 μF .1 μF 5 V ceramic X7R 0805 capacitor Digi-Key: PCC1828CT-ND
3 C13 to C15 .47 μF .47 μF 16 V ceramic 0805 capacitor Digi-Key: PCC1847CT-ND
1 C28 470 μF 470 μF 35 V electrolytic NHG radial
capacitor
Digi-Key: P5554-ND
1 C29 .47 μF .47 μF/630 VDC metal poly capacitor Digi-Key: EF6474-ND
2 C30, C31 10 μF Tantalum 10 μF 6.3 V 20% SMD capacitor Digi-Key: 493-2340-1-ND
3 C33, C34, C36 0.033 μF 33000 PF 50 V ceramic X7R 1206 capacitor Digi-Key: 311-1177-1-ND
5 C8, C18, C19, C37, C39 4.7 μF 4.7 μF 10 V ceramic 0805 capacitor  Digi-Key: PCC1842CT-ND
2 C9, C10 1 μF 1 μF 16 V ceramic 0805 capacitor Digi-Key: PCC1849CT-ND
2 CR1, CR2 DL4001 Passivated rectifier 1 A 50 V SMD MELF Digi-Key: DL4001-TPMSCT-ND
1 CR3 IR emitter IR emitter diode 5 mm IR clr lens  Digi-Key: 67-1001-ND
2 CR4, CR5 LED Clear red LED LC gull wing SMD Digi-Key: L62711CT-ND
1 CR6 Zener diode Zener diode 1 W 9.1 V SMA Digi-Key: SMAZ9V1-FDICT-ND

1 Meter Case   Taizhou Huangyang Wanfeng Electrical
Co., Ltd. Type: 202-8
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-ADE7169F16EBZ1,2 Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADE7569F16EBZ1,3 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For part number ADE7166, order EVAL-ADE7169F16EBZ.
3 For part number ADE7566, order EVAL-ADE7569F16EBZ.
ESD CAUTION
Preliminary Technical Data EVAL-ADE7166/ADE7169/ADE7566/ADE7569
Rev. PrA | Page 7 of 8
NOTES
EVAL-ADE7166/ADE7169/ADE7566/ADE7569 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrA | Page 8 of 8